JICK Mz
(R & B % 100

A2SE51 SHF
A2S Series Parts Manual

1

1. 155, HMEESABE/M achine Fram e & M iscellaneous CoverCom ponents

Fzg NG == Part NO BFR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 [10122003 |ERESTLEE Rubber plug 2
3 [13837002 e Head card 1
4 [10112071 @itk Face plate 1
5 [13813005 = Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 |E§%’JSM1 1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 10122114 |EW§ Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 IEE%]’SMVS"XM L=34 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
o [10412007 | EEmEETR Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EEEER (ER) Face oil shield asm (H) 1
11 [10122013 ST ENEAE Rubber plug 1
12 [10122005 PR IR Rubber plug 1
13 (10122004 ST RhRIETLE Rubber plug 1
14 |101S11004 25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 |13812018 |#E§ET—FB}3‘}FE Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 |101S11004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17 13512004 Eit=7) 3-hole thread guide 1
18 [10122005 PRI Rubber plug 1
19 |114S11015 125TSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
20 (11419001 Bl Knife 1
21 20722002 e Rubber plug 1
22 [110222001 [EERE Side plate gasket 1
23 [10112070 EER Side plate 1
24 (101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25 (114530001 |ﬂ§$§M5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 2
26 (114513001 BRETMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
27 10233005 A2S—{REB4BIL Electronic control box 1

10233026 A2S-A—REB I (-4) Electronic control box (-4) 1
28 10122006 ERHETERALE Rubber plug 1
29 [10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1
30 |101S12001 ARSI Machine head stud 2
31 [1381300400 NREBREH Thread tension asm 1
32 |138516019 I\ SRIBG Thread tension nut 1
33 11227001 I\JeikoEE Thread tension spring 1
34 11212004 INFLRIR Thread tension disk 2
35 13810008 I\ SRIBE Thread tension post 1
36 |138S08006 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
37 13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1
38 10113004 Yats77A] Thread guide right 1
39 |101S11007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
40 |101S15010 25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
41 11326012 TARET Tension release pin 1
42 110122014 P EE AT REORY Rubber ring 1
43 1101515005 B25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
a 10127001 Pk E Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 hEE (B8 Thread take-up spring (H) 1
45 (10103011 P EETIRE Thread tension base 1
46 14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
47 14112015 LN57r8 Disk stopper 1
48 110153002 SEARET Thread tension post 1
29 10127002 SekomEE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 SLE (B8 Thread tension spring (H) 1
50 |10112007 ST Thread disk rotating stopper 1
51 138516013 SeiBrg Thread tension nut 1
- 1381300500 SeLkastat Thread tension asm 1

1381300700 kLkRREH (BRD Thread tension asm (H) 1
53  |11413011 BBk Thread guide 1
54 1401516001 |E§SM9/64"X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
55 |101S11002 125TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
56 [13812019 BINRREE Ruler stop seat 1
e 11414006 £ Needle plate 1

11315001 HiR (B8 Needle plate (H) 1
58 |104S17002 B25TSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2
59 10115002 HERR Slide plate 1
60 [10127009 HEARE Slide plate spring 1
61 101511019 B25TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
62 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985%8] 5 Washer 5 2
& 13822028 IR (WFL) Rubber plug (two-hole) 1

11322014 BEE (7)) (4) Rubber plug (three-hole) (-4) 1
64 (114530018 12FEM5 L=37 Screw M5 L=37 1
65 [1023000200 s Nest less e-device 1
66 (207514007 IE{[M4 L6 Screw M4 L=6 1




2. bl Bk BIE/M ain Shaft & Thread Take-up Com ponents

Fﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName FHEA Description #H= Number
1 11326013 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
10126001 WHERERE (B Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H 1
2 101515001 $RETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 11305010 BT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 EET (B Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
4 H05013 GB/T896- 1986146 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 A Washer 1
6 10112003 SHTRIEIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
- 1013800100 HeEEAT OB Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 PERATEN (B Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
8 10124001 BT R R Needle bearing 2
11310012 BRSSP Thread take-up crank 1
9 (1011000400 HRERRIED EBIG (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 PRERRIEDERME (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
10 |10105002 SHTRERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 R5TSM9/64x40 (AE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 |101S15004 |E§€|’ SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 |101S11003 125TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 SHTRRE Needle bar crank 1
11404035 TG (B4 Needle bar crank (H) 1
15 |101S15002 125TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 1010300400 |t Main shaft bushing front 1
17 |101S15006 I@%]’SM1S/G4"X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 [12203002 s Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 |101S14001 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 4
20 |10108001 fuiile] Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 |H03002 14120 Snap ring 20 1
11310014 MRS Feed eccentric cam 1
22 |400811 EEMROE (B Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
400006 EEMROE (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
23 10112017 EEHROS SR Cover plate 1
10812002 BEEHRORESIR (B8 Cover plate (H) 1
24 (101511013 BR5T SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 [113511003 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 10103026 _HiSHE The rear axle sleeve 1
27 [10122105 ISR Oil seal 1
28 |H03001 GB/T894.1-198614]15 Snap ring 15 1
29 110202002 i Main shaft 1
30 |S10009 B25TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
31 [113835001 |F Handwheel 1
32 [S10013 $R5TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
33 [10208001 EHBAE Motor dust cover 1
34 |95111049 FEHLE A Motor cover asm 1
35 |S09022 125TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
36 (95100116 YA (A2) Motor grating sensor asm 1
37 195300004 BT Motor rotor 1
38 [S09113 $RETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
39 (951515010 B25TM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
40 [W02058 SEERS Washer 5 3
41 95300005 FRALEF IR Motor stator 1
42 (10233034 FEEBFARRERAL (A2¥¢Ht) Motor 1
43 [10122012 = Rubber plug 1
44 [S09113 25TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
45 1951515010 IE%'JMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 2
46  [S09022 IE%'JMS L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
47 1951515016 |E§%’J?ﬁﬁ1¢M4 L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
48 [14123001 P Qil cotton 1
49 [14112004 (o Oil shield 1

(W Y

—

—3 o~ um

=]




3. §HHF. Bk, THIERMEE/N eedle bars Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Com ponents

FSNO| A3IS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description = Number
1 10103009 SHT LATE Needle bar bushing upper 1
> 10102002 SHT Needle bar 1

10102021 T (B8 Needle bar (H) 1
3 10138002 SHTPEREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
4 101511005 1R5TSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
: 10103010 SHTTIE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 SHTFFIE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
6 10113002 SHTEA Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HiT& (BR) Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
7 10117001 H5TDBx 1#14 NeedleDBx1#14 1

10117002 HEDPx5#21 (Ek}) NeedleDPx5#21 (H) 1
8 10413001 SHT FITELSS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 SHTFFIELS (B8 Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
9 104511006 1R5TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
10 10109001 |i+ﬁﬁ§§ﬁ;‘§t}& Slide block 1
11 101511008 HRETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 (10109002 SHTEELBHRSH Needle bar guide 1
13 [10425004 i iie Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14 (10425003 24 EDE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 [10425002 i ey lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 |101S15007 RETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 (10425001 |'F§Bi<—¢ﬁ§€ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 101515007 |E§%]'SM1/4“X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19  |101S15007 |E§%]'SM1/4“X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 |101S15007 |E§%]'SM1/4“X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515006 RETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 (113803012 S EHhE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23 |10102007 124 Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 BHTFHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 113803014 THhEHHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 |10108002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27 111303021 TihhE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
- 13802303 T Hook driving shaft 1

11304003 il (B8 Hook driving shaft (H) 1
29 13803320 THRTHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1

11303001 THETHE (B8 Hook driving shaft bushing front (H) 1
30 [13823001 TARPRIATE Oil wick 1
31 101530005 T4HPRERRETSM3/16" x 32 Screw SM3/16"x32 1

11418003 TSRS (T KEEYTEE) Hook asm (Hirose) 1
55 11418007 FEmhER (=) Hook asm (China) 1

11418002 REEROERERE (F7#5K) (B8 |Hook asm (China Desheng) (H) 1

11418004 TSRS (R Hook asm (Hirose) (H) 1
33 10118003 L) Bobbin 1
34 |11218504 10 Bobbin case asm 1
- 10112016 HERRTENITA Finger postioner 1

10112032 IERENZ (B Finger postioner (H) 1
36 |116S11005 R5TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
37 |101S11012 |E§€]'SM1 1/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
38 |113S14020 |E§€]'SM1 1/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1




[OUR NCRN

—
[

1 —1
2

3

1 e
A}

26

2

678 910 13

4. [E¥I94E(%/Presser Bar Components

Fs

NO NI a= Part NO BFR PartName TR Description = Number
1 101511010 RETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 |10128002 FERHRSFIRETHVE Washer 1
3 13811029 JERNRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYE Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 ERIREC SO S Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 |101520001 BIATATIRLE Screw 2
7 |10128015 SRR Washer 2
8 1011201100 HAERIBIATAT O B Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 FAERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |H05003 GB/T896-1986148] 5 Snap ring 5 2
11 10112010 EBIFHENR Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 EERIAITARETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 JSATFTHAIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 [11312034 JAERSFTAT Knee lifter back lever 1
16 (13812028 HAERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 (1011200100 FAERIBIATATAR Knee lifter lever asm 1
18 (11381101800 IEAEE TR Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
19  [1138NS30003 EERET (B Press regulating screw (H) 1
20 |1138NS16005 EEZRE (BE) Press regulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 BIESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
» 113827010 EAIESE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 AESE (E4) Press regulating spring (H) 1

23 (13809030 [EAFSLE Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 1101515007 $R5TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 |10122112 [EAFRSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1

26 (10103012 [EAFIE Presser bar bushing 1
27 110102004 JEAF Presser bar 1
28 |101S11009 R5TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
29 1131600600 JERIAY Presser foot asm 1

1131600100 EHEH (BRD Presser foot asm (H) 1

30 11212009 IWNESE e Wire release bracket upper 1
31 11212008 INESEER Wire release press plate 1
32 |101S11004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 1
33 113511004 1R5TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
34  |1141206000 TR TR B Wire release plate asm 1
35 /101520002 VNS AN L] Wire release plate pin 1
36 [10128015 IR Washer 1
37  |11329020 $4E85 Snap ring 5 5
38 10126003 FALGARET Thread release supporting pin 1
39 10128001 RIS washer 1

40 [10127003 AT Spring 1

41 10112022 HEAS (AL HE R Tube press plate 1

42 (113511004 R5TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1

43 (11212008 INESEER Wire presser 1

44 (11312001 INESETLE Wire release bracket lower 1

45 116530003 RETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1

46 |W02004 e Spring washer 1

47 1113512001 126G M5 Nut M35 2

48 |11427009 TMRTTRE Reset spring 1

49 [HO05012 FARARETHYE Snap ring 1




5. #E#1948(4/Feed Mechanism Components

Fﬁg LEHS Part NO BFR PartName A Description #&E Number
1 11405015 FREERERF Reverse feed connecting rod 1
2 11426021 EIEEHERTSS Connecting rod pin 1
3 101511005 $25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 11401015 ERET SR Feed regulator 1
5 13803038 kAT SR E Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 125TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 [10126045 R Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 IERRATIZETOE Rubber ring 1
9 [1021100100 IRERBEHE Knob component 1
10 |101S11022 125TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
11 10126011 1A RS Feed rocker crank pin 1
12 101520005 FATFEFTARAMEET SM9/32"x28 Screw SM9/32"x28 1
13 |10104002 peg L] Feed rocker shaft crank 1
14 |101S11016 BR5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
15 400093 llazEr Connecting rod 1
16 |101S11016 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
17 [10104004 F=p =ik Feed driving shaft crank 1
18 400091 SERRERF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

13805002 EERET (B8 Rocker shaft connecting rod (H) 1
19 |10126006 ERHEATS Connecting rod pin 1
20 [101S16003 2R3 SM9/32"x28 Screw SM9/32"x28 1
21 10102008 peg k] Feed rocker shaft 1
22 13802001 Fiekai i Feed driving shaft 1
23 (101515006 B25TSM15/64x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64x28 L=7 1
24 [101S15013 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 |10131086 F4ERTF Reverse feed lever 1
26 |10103024 FEklhihE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27 |10102023 llEssy Skl Reverse feed shaft 1
28 (10122017 EREEIEHOTZE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 kY Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
30 (101515002 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
31 10403015 HE Bushing 2
32 |HO03001 GB/T894.1-198648] 15 Snap ring 15 2
33 |10108003 kY Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 1101515002 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 [10403015 EHESS Bushing 2
36 |HO03001 GB/T894.1-198634/] 15 Snap ring 15 2
37 10104007 AT R Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 IR (BRD Driving shaft crank (H) 1
38 116511005 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1

101511020 WEETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (E}) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (H) 1
39 11414002 R Feed dog 1

11314001 ERF (BRD Feed dog (H) 1
40 |470060 LR Feed bar asm 1
41 101511016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 [10128003 [FmizsTEE Washer 1
43 1101511025 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 10401007 FERE Feed bar pin 1
45 1480095 SFLRRE Feed bar bed 1
46 11380700300 FEREAH (BhER) Feed bar sam 1
47 101511018 125TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 113514010 $R5TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 [10126009 EEHERIREEE Left pin 1
50 |10126007 HERIRIEFT S Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 EEHEIERR Feed short shaking plate 2

13505024 EREIEIR (EHD) Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
52 |10109004 ERHIERR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 (10126007 FEIEARIEIT Connecting pin 1
54 11400100600 EEHERNR RS SR Feed shaking plate bed 1
55 110126010 ERHERR A Component right pin 1
56 |101S15010 125TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 [11427011 (ErhETnE Spring 1
58  [11329020 FFOES Snap ring 5 1
59 [13812081 FIEEENR Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 (10127011 BRI E Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 B AL Feed reverse crank asm 1
62 |11321005 SHE Tube 1
63 (114530007 BRETSM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
64 (114516004 |ﬂ§85M11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
65 [S01102 1B5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 11329020 45 Snap ring 5 1
67 [11426022 LEFNHE Pin 1
68 [11427034 ERHESIAE Spring 1
69 [11427035 EES Spring 1
70 11412079 fd Key press 1
71 11203001 EREEHRFEAE Locating bush 1
72 (112511002 125TSM3/16"x28 Screw SM3/16"x28 1




6 (FH)

6. tN&EESME (FEl) /Thread Trimmer Components

Fzg NEAES Part NO B PartName TR Description #H= Number
1 113515002 125TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 [115019001 B2l Secant knife 1
3 113517001 |§,§%]'SM9/64><40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
4 [11312003 liPste Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 1@%]’5M9/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 2
6 138517301 12ETM3 L=8 Screw M3 L=8 3
7 13812303 TIZEENR Knife bracket press 1
8 13807303 JIZE Knife bracket 1
9 [11319002 &7 Motorial knife 1
10 |113S17002 B25TSM11/64" x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
1 114516004 |E§SSM11/64"><40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
12 |113S20001 IE&%]’SM11/64"X40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
13 |13812302 [E‘gﬂi Connecting rod 1
14 |101S11026 |E§%‘JSM15/64"X28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
15 13804301 [nzzstim Thread Crank 1
16 [S05004 IﬂﬁﬂMS L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
17 |11322001 |3E£}Jﬂmﬂ:ﬁ]ﬁa Crank driver stopper block 1
18 [13827304 [z Spring 1
19 [S09019 BRETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
20  |1380432400 BILRIKENE Crank asm q
21 [11230004 147\ Plug 1
22 [11230005 FREGHRET Pin 1
23 H05013 GB/T896-19861%4E6 Snap ring 6 1
24 13802320 YEIRTN Tangent drive shaft 1
25 101514001 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 1
26 |11309030 CHETREE Push rod 2
27 |13810306 [t Cam 1
28  |116S14005 BRETSM1/4" x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 1
29 138501302 125TM4 L=5 Screw M4 L=5 1
30 |138530301 HARERIRET Screw 1
32 [13827303 NI Loose wire torsion spring 1
33  |13812304 LN57 Thread release bed 1
34 1023000100 BULGERRY SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
35 13812370 HEIR Push plate 1
36 |11312006 V57 iAs Sva Solenoid bracket 1
37 |N01005 1263 M4 Nut M4 2
38 [wo02002 |GB/T93-19873e A4 Washer 4 2
39 |112S516006 BR2EFSM1/4" x40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
40 (113822005 Eici] Washer 1

41 113809001 Ezloy Washer 1
N n

6.(IF#h) (-H)

6. i&E=EEMYE (BHER) /Thread Trimmer Components (H) (1)

FENO| TS Part NO 2R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 113515002 125TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 |E7] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 Iﬂ%ISM9/64X40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
4 11312003 [}F‘%‘H:.L Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 |§§%]'SM9/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FEREEZETHE Washer 2
8 1381203100 TILEFENRE Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 TJIBEEIR Knife bracket press 1
10 |13803012 SE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 B25TSM11/64°x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 (114119002 &S] Motorial knife 1
13 |11307001 BULETIZE Knife bracket 1
14 |113S20001 125TSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
15 [11312005 [t Connecting rod 1
16 |114516004 |$§ESM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [11304001 | Crank 1
18 (113822014 lglzﬁjﬂﬂﬁ_ltz_d]ﬂ& Crank driver stopper block 1
19  [S05004 BR5TM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 |11327001 THES Spring 1
21 11230004 147\ Plug 1
22 11230005 FREGHRET Pin 1
23 |11303003 ERAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 (11503005 IXEHEHARSHT B Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 [11322002 HE RS Spring cover 1
27 11327002 g Spring 1
28 11304002 G0 AR Crank shaft 1
29 |101S14001 BR5TSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=6 1
30 |116S14005 BR5TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2




6. fi&%=EakME (FRIER) /Thread Trimmer Components (H) (2)

=y
FSNO| 35S Part NO BFR PartName TR Description Nﬁier
31 11309030 ST Push rod 2
32 [11310011 g (BRh Cam (H) 1
33 [11324001 R Roolling pin 1
34 |1138NS16007 RFFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 BULRIRTNB L Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 (11302002 ki) Shaft 1
37  [11322001 IREHERE LB Positioning block 1
38 |HO5013 GB/T896-198614E6 Snap ring 6 1
39 |10112003 SHTRRIEIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 [11322003 FERERE P E Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 VlEszEt Az 3] Solenoid pin 1
42 1101511026 $R5TSM15/64"%x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 [eremesxsase Solenoid bracket 1
44 |N01005 EE Nut M4 2
45  |[W02018 |GB/T93-1987§$%§ Washer 4 2
46 112516006 B2RFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 Washer 1
48 (1023000100 BULRERRL A Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 [11327003 B Spring 1
50 |11312007 VAR Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 B25TSM1/4%28 3 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1




7. ii#ig484/0il Lublication Components

=
Fzg N=iTa=s Part NO B PartName TR Description #H= Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHE OB Rubber ring 1
3 [14121001 e Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 SRR Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 [11329010 FOEE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 O hE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 10112020 SHELEER Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 G Spring washer 1
9 209512001 125TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
10 |10103022 ST E Oil pump bushing 1
11 [101530007 HEERIBETMT7X0.75 L=5 Plunger Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
12 |10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 [ElEEE Plunger 1
14 10120001 SRR Oil pump 1
15 |S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 |10111003 SRS Oil pump impeller 1
17 10112021 SRR Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 |10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 |101S30006 1257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 (1012000100 |;‘B}§§;\&B{¢ Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 116530003 125TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
22 |10136001 ekl Rubber joint 1
23 (W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
24  |13821303 (e Hook oil tube 1
25 (10123010 SHE Oil wick 1
26 [13827014 AT TR Spring 1
27  [113530001 1257SM11/64x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1
28 [10423005 [ Oil wick 1
29 [10127015 | Enerss Qil felt clamp 1
30 [10123006 | EnierEs Qil felt felt 1
31 101511004 |E§%TSM3/16"X28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 [10112023 | B Oil tube clamp 1
33  |11502100100 |@5E“§’&B{¢ Oil return tube component 1
34 [10121008 e Oil return tube 1
35 10112025 |5B}%l§li§1ﬁ Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 |101S11010 I@%TSMQ/G4"X4O L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
37 [11312031 | PeEE(=RD Oil shield cover (-H) 1

8. EIThiENEFIFFX4H(4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

14 |112516008 12ESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40

15  |112520002 |FEEE§&$H]{QE§%]SM1 1/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40

16 |112516007 I2ESM1/4"x28 Nut SM1/4"x28

17 11204003 BEhERER R Auto reverse feed crank

18 |112S20001 FHEREESLAMAIRETSM1/4" x 28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28
19 (114112024 BEEhEEEHAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft
20 |14029003 i PR 7 External Circlips 7

FSNO| ~EES Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
2 [1383004700 |$&F9€?ﬁ1¢ Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
3 116530003 1B25TSM15/64" x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
4 'W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring washer M6 2
5 11628005 AT X EEIRETHE Washer 2
6 1383003400 BEahEEk Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1
7 11326005 HF Pin 1
8 113829001 RAZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin 1
9 11322040 ey Rubber plunger 1
10 11328031 Eday Washer 1
11 HO05014 GB/T896-1986FF 11412 Snap ring 12 1
12 |11227006 BEhEEELE TR E Plunger spring 1
13 [13812034 BEEhEREERERF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6

21 (113811004 Bl Cable band




g~

S,

N O
=y

[N T NG T S 3 S
o w B @ o | —J L= w -+

9. £3443248{tt/ Bobbin Components

Fﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description = Number
1 [1383103900 SRERRRAEN Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 'W01142 HE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 TSI Thread press control plate 1
5 [10111120 SRR Winding pad 1
6 13831101 B d sy Bobbin winder bed 1
7 |H05006 FOME Snap ring 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 SR Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 B2ETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 (1380510600 SR SENTRM Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 eSS Spring 1
14 [10127060 g Spring 1
15 [H05909 FOME4 Snap ring 4 1
16 (13802111 s Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 SRR Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 |{S09103 IR5TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 (13831102 P Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |001110 ORI Ring 1
21 11422062 RagaEel Washer 1
22 |114511003 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1381300600 G52 255 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 1138516019 Seibiarg Thread tension nut 1
25 |11427006 I\ Spring 1
26 |10112005 Sl Thread tension disk 2
27  |11413022 P2 A0E57 Thread tension guide plate 1
28 |112513004 SenBET Screw 1
29 |114516001 BREFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
30 [11435013 e amamante Driving wheel 1
31 S10009 I@%]’M6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

1

0

10. B2, RRAERIS B/ Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

Fﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description = Number
1 10122022 SRR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 SHEE Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 FAERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 SHEE Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 OZY| Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 BRETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 SHEERLSE Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SRS LR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 FAFERIN A RhiE Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 SN A RhiEHE Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 P4EE10 Snap ring 10 1
12 (10102011 FAERD Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 $25TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 |101S16004 |E§EM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 I@%]’MG L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 [10101008 [ RS L Bearing bracket 1
17 |101S12003 |E§%]'M8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 2
18 (1011202800 I}ii}kﬂziﬂ# Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 BR5TM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20 |10112030 RFFL Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 RN Knee press plate 1
22 110112028 1R Knee lifter plate rod 1
23 [10122025 BT Rubber 1
24 110122024 R R Knee press plate cover 1




[

|

——=

f
I
r

3

4

N

s s s s s s s s s s

o s s s s s i ———

11. #2LHH%E/Machine Head Accessories

5

NO LIS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #HaE Number
1 1011203100 WMSLEREEME Hinge component 2
2 [10122060 HISLERIRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 H5tDBx 1#14 Needle DBx1#14 10

10117002 HETDPx5#21 (B Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
4 101530010 HISKERSAREET  (P19) Nail (P19) 6
5 10118003 Bt Bobbin 2
6 10111011 ML Machine head rest pin 1
7 (20731047 12447 (K) Screw driver (big) 1
8 (10131003 12447] () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 (10131004 12447] (/) Screw driver (small ) 1

10 [1381101200 s Oiler component 1
11 114131001 [N Dust cover 1
12 (1383100300 Es7esrizld Thread stand asm. 1
13 [20131019 o722 e allatial Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
14 |S04050 2FEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
15 |wo1047 E2ENH Washer M5 2
16 |[NO1034 IREFM5 Nut M5 4
17 [13831022 _EERERIS AT Spool rest arm upper 1
18 (10113011 SEE (R) Thread guide ring 2
19 [10113010 HEE (4h) Thread guide ring 2
20 (13831019 CRORAT BT Spool rest rod upper 1
21 13831021 sRratriEEsL Spool rest rod joint 1
22 13831020 572 s s Spool rest rod lower 1
23 (10122106 el Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
24 |W01052 BEM16 ‘Washer M16 2
25 N02008 123 M16 nut M16 1
26 |S04051 |§§1’§M5 L=31.5 screw M5 L=31.5 1
27 |IN01034 IREFMS Nut M5 2
28  |W03002 HEEHE] 5 Spring washer 5 2
29 13831023 LR AT Spool rest arm lower 1
30 |13831024 57 Spool rest 2
31 20131010 L Spool rest cushion 2
32 |20131006 25T Spool pin 2
33 (13831025 Bzl Spool retainer 2

12 EaEREE | S

(-4i%fc)
2
J
4
5
4
0

12. BEHAERIALE (-4i%EE) /Auto Lifter Components (-4 Optional)

rﬁg NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #Ha Number
1 11326005 HF Pin 1
2 113829001 RIZEMEFFO#E@1.5 Cotter pin 1
3 [11326006 EBR kL Solenoid connector 1
4 113516004 SE=92RMS Flange nuts M8 1
5 11322008 EBRLEk A washer 1
6 [11383001300 FRRLERAAI Solenoid asm 1
7 101511001 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4

NN BRI BIRAE]
ARSI
STBBEETS

A\t (Address of Company) :
FEMTTIE MBI IK=RAREKERE10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

lR%R( Zip Code ): 318000

ERHEEB(Domestic Trade Department):
E3EH(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

E R EEB(International Trade Department):
EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

IRSS#He&: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRINEEY, BABTERN, LS.

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HHA: 2020.12




	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-1
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-2
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-3
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-4
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-5
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-6
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-7
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-8
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-9
	A2S零件样本（杰克）2020-12-10

